

F
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8320 OF 2009

C.NANDKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 8321 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. S Jindal,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

S

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for four weeks' time
to file statement of case.

Time prayed for is granted to file statement of case,
failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

(N.K. Goel) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master